3/3/6

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

03-20-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: HSI-0018			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 103	3200120 Adocuments or copy thereto:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hyo Dae BAE; Hak Su KIM; and Do Wan KIM	Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul		
Other	State/Country: Korea ZIP: 150-010		
Execution Date: December 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: December 15, 2005		
A. Patent Application No(s). New U.S. Patent Application Filed: March 13, 2006	B. Patent No(s)		
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed (Check No. <u>17134</u> )		
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)		
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>16-0607</u>		
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Daniel Y.J. Kim, Registration No. 36/186  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the    March 13, 2006     Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

\\Fk4\Documents\\2179\\2179-021\\88730.doc 03/17/2006 NJANA1 00000123 11373313

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0763** 

Doc	ket No.:		
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
here	In consideration of the premises and other go by acknowledged, the undersigned,	ood and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and s	sufficiency of which
(1)	Hyo Dae BAE	(4)	
(2)	Hak Su KIM	(5)	11.00
(3)	Do Wan KIM	(6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	sell, assign and transfer unto	
LG	ELECTRONICS INC. of 20, Yoido-dong	, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-010, Republic of K	orea
	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGN J.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	IEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of	FAmerica as defined i
	LIGHT EMITTING DEVIC	E	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Pate	nt was filed on, and identified by United States S	erial No; o
(ъ)	for which an application for United States Letters Pate	nt was executed on December 15, 2005	->
Lett rene Con repr obta assig grov	ers Patent which may be granted therefor and/or the wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof a evention for the Protection of Industrial Property to resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby agree to transferning original, divisional, reissued or extended Letter gas and legal representatives, and without further rem	at claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, division and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its success record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said Assigner at like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making a Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSI numeration, in and to any improvements, and applications for ute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at a and to the invention hereby transferred.	s, reissues, substitute under the Internation ssors, assigns and leg ASSIGNEE; ing application for an GNEE, its successor patent based thereor
		of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this a comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the U	
SIG	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1)	Name: Hyp Dae BAE	December 15, 2	005
2)	Name: Hak Su KIM	December 15, 2	005
3)	Name: Do Wan KIM	December 15, 2	005
4)	Name:		
5)	Name:		
6)			

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0764